FURIN P1U-1594		0 0007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
COMMERCE (Rev. 07/05) · R	77-7	6-2007	United States Patent and Trademark Office
014D N = 0054 0007 ( = 00/00/0000)		ANDIN ONE HAN BEERN HIN IN 1881	Officed States Faterit and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and			documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1034	461438	eceiving party(ies):
Silicon Valley Bank	f	, waterough transported on on	veying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054	,	Nama: Knawladaa	storm Inc
Juliu Julu, Jr. 1000-1		Name: Knowledges	storm, inc.
		Intornal Address	
<b></b>	ļ	Internal Address	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	ļ		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		Street Address: 2520	Northwinds Parkway Ste 600
, , , , , ,	1		1
11-15'	///		
	· (		water
☐ Other		City: Alpharetta	a service and the service and
_		State: GA	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes		Country: <b>USA</b>	
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s):		Zip: 30004	
			그 그 그
Execution Date(s): November 9, 2007		☐ Association Ci	tizenship $\vec{a} \cdot 0 \cdot \vec{b}$
• •		General Partners	The state of the s
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	}	Limited Partnersl	nip Citizenship 🎏 🤟 🗑
_	ļ		itizenship
Security Agreement	e Ì	= :	itizenship
, 0 0			led in the United States, a domestic representative
		designation is attached:	
Other: Release			separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	nd identifica	ition or description of t	he Trademark:
A. Tundament, Application No. (a)	1	D. Tradamad, Davistotic	an No (a)
		B. Trademark Registration	on No.(s)
		2386982	
		<u> </u>	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and F	Filing Date i	f Application or	Additional sheets attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Registration Number is unknown):	_	• •	•
	<u></u>		
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of a	
correspondence		registrations involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	-		
Name: Silicon Valley Bank	Į		
•		7. Total fee (37 CFR	2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): <b>\$ 40.00</b>
Internal Address: HF154		☐ Authorized to be	charged by credit card
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3003 TASMAN DRIVE	)	Enclosed	
		<del>_</del>	ļ
City: SANTA CLARA State: CA ZIP:	95054	8. Payment Informa	tion:
<b>-</b>		<b>,</b>	
Phone Number: (408)654-4044		a. Credit Card Las	t 4 Numbers
( , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	}		
- Al		EX	piration Date 1/16/2007 MGETACHE 00000016 2386/982
Fax Number: (408)654-6313	į		
Empil Address: AMDC@CVP.COM		b. Deposit Account	1470.09E1 ( 40.00 00
Email Address: AMDC@SVB.COM		Authorized Use	i name
11.11.			1 [
9. Signature. WWW the little was a signature.			November 9, 2007
Signature	<u> </u>		Date
- 		_	
Kelly Green Name of Person Signing		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Name of Person Signin	y	sneet,	, attacriments, and document.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria DEMARK 1450

# RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Knowledgestorm**, **Inc.** ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain **Intellectual Property And Security Agreement** dated, <u>03/25/2004</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>04/13/2004</u>, Reel <u>2947</u>, Frame <u>0323</u>.

Dated: November 9, 2007

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Title:

Margaret Fu

Operations Department Manager

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0066

## **EXHIBIT A**

Copyrights

**Description** 

Nove

Registration/ Application <u>Number</u> Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0067** 

## **EXHIBIT B**

**Patents** 

**Description** 

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application Date

NONE

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0068** 

#### **EXHIBIT C**

Trademarks

Description

KNOWLED GESTORM

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application Date

2,386,982

SEPT. 19,2000

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0069** 

#### **EXHIBIT D**

Mask Works

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application Date

NONE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0070

**RECORDED: 11/15/2007**